MCS 0402 AT, MCT 0603 AT, MCU 0805 AT, MCA 1206 AT - Precision
www.vishay.com Vishay Beyschlag
Revision: 21-Jan-13 1 Document Number: 28785
For technical questions, contact: thinfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Precision Thin Film Chip Resistors
Automotive-grade MC AT precision thin film chip resistors

± 10 ppm/K 47  to 10 k 47  to 22.1 k 47  to 33.2 k 47  to 43.2 k
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY PACKAGING
STYLE WIDTH PITCH REEL
DIAMETER
MCS 0402 AT
E1 1000
Tape and reel
cardboard tape
acc. IEC 60286-3
Type I
8 mm 2 mm
180 mm/7"
E0 10 000 330 mm/13"
MCT 0603 AT
P1 1000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
P5 5000
PW 20 000 330 mm/13"
MCU 0805 AT
P1 1000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
P5 5000
PW 20 000 330 mm/13"
MCA 1206 AT
P1 1000
8 mm 4 mm 180 mm/7"
P5 5000
C T 0 6 0 3 M D 4M 4 1 B P W 0 06
MCS 0402 AT, MCT 0603 AT, MCU 0805 AT, MCA 1206 AT - Precision
www.vishay.com Vishay Beyschlag
Revision: 21-Jan-13 4 Document Number: 28785
For technical questions, contact: thinfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DIMENSIONS
SOLDER PAD DIMENSIONS
Note
• The rated dissipation applies only if the permitted film temperature is not exceeded. Furthermore, a high level of ambient temperature or of
power dissipation may raise the temperature of the solder joint, hence special solder alloys or boardmaterials may be required to maintain
the reliability of the assembly. Specified power rating above 125 °C requires dedicated heat-sink pads, which to a great extend depends on
board materials and design.
The given solder pad dimensions reflect the considerations for board design and assembly as outlined e.g. in standards IEC 61188-5-x, or
in publication IPC-7351. They do not guarantee any supposed thermal properties, particularly as these are also strongly influenced by many
other parameters.
Still, the given solder pad dimensions will be found adequate for most general applications, e.g. those referring to “standard operation
mode”. Please note however that applications for “power operation mode” require special considerations for the design of solder pads and
adjacent conductor areas.
The terminations design withstands extended temperature cycling on the PCB. The robustness has been verified with appropriate solder
paste material through extensive testing.
DIMENSIONS AND MASS
TYPE H
(mm)
L